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PART#

321997-860
302017
302916
314579-852
314578-853
56352-853
328164

- 56273

56261-853
50720
274654
122201
2483

1499
314491-860
56235-860

+ 995346

320466-860
$95338
50352
318202
8482
1202394
120393
1498
57159
53446
138538
451724
J14538-860
325401
274872
120392
1502
36148

+ 1498

302333
314948
57768
47463
311084

+ 121887

120392
15802
58367-853

20507

1488
56220
1341
995346
43970.860
995346
122017
4406363
1408

+ 48930

1499
302610-853

+ 005346

506563
41529
271180
328430
328677

-
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DESCRIPTION

FARAME, MAIN SF RIDER
FOOTPAD. M

FOOTPAD. RKH

BRACKET. GRILLE LM

BRACKET. GRILLE RH.

BRACKETY, SUPPORT FRONT AXLE-
SCREW. 5/16-18 X TEWDFLLK
NUT, §/18-18 HXWOFLLK

HANGE R BRACKET

BOLY. 625 X 2.875 SPSH 1/2-20
NUT. 1/2-20 REGHXCTRLK
SCREW, 3/8-16 X 2 75 MMC
WASHER, 39 1D X 1.25 D X .07 BELLVIL
NUT 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK
CONSOLE. SF DYNA 8TYLE TOPSH
CONSOLE. REAR COVER

SCREW., 14-20 X 50 WAHHTAP
DASH. SF NOMA DYNA STYLING
SCREW. 1/4-20 X 63 HHWATAP
NUT 1/4-20 WDFLLK TOP LOCK
PLUG DOME

BOLT, 378 X 156 HHSH §/18-18
WASHER, FLAT 406 X 8t X 085
WASHER, FLAT 344 X .69 X 085
NUT. 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
LATCH 84 WD X 047 ASSEMBLY HOOD
PIN. 5/16-18 HOOD LATCH
WASHER. REGINTLK 320 X 61 X 03
NUT. /1618 HEXWDFLLK WHIZ
HOOD

GRILLE DYNA-PRO

SCREW, 1/4.20 X 63 WAHKHC
WASHER, FLAT 281 X 63 X .085
NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK

BOLT. 375 X 500 HHSH 5/16-18
NUY 5/16-18 REGHEXCTARLK

LENS HEADLAMP

FOIL. LENS DYNA-PRO REFLECTOR
SCREW #6 X .50 PLASTITE
EDGING. WIDE 8LK

LANYARD HOOD

SCAEW 1/4-20 X 75 HHC
FLATWASHER 281 X 63 X .065
LOCKNUT 1/4-20

PLAYE, SEATF.5 SF & LF

BOLT. 437 X 156 HHSH 5/16-18
NUT. 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
SPRAING, 143X 2 38 X 162 COMSEAT
CLAMP. SPRING 1 171D

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 50 WAHHTAPR
FENDER

SCREW 1/4-20 X 50 WARHTAR
SCAEW 516 18 X | 00 RHC
WASHER, FLAT 375X 88 X 082
NUT 5/16-18 RCGHEXCTALK
SCREW, 3816 X 7 650 HHC

NUT 3/8.16 REGHEXCTRALK
BRACKET, SWITCH MOUNT
SCACW. 1.4 20 X 50 WAHHTAP
GUIVE BELY

NUT AR 16 HXCTIILKJAM

NUT. 3/8 16 HLXKLPS

PARTS MANUAL
OFFRATOAR S MANUAL

» STANDARD HARDWARL ITCMS
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ENSEMBLE DIRECTION AVANT

VOYEZ CHALAND
ASSEMBLAGE PG.
VOLANTY

VOYEZ CHASSIS &
CAPOY PQ. DE BORD

A

voye2 tﬁ'
CLE 13

VOYEZ RUPPORY
DESBIEY AVANT
S~~~

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONY
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON- INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. . LEURS OPPOSEES.
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| TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 36" MODELE D3554-200

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION Qvy,
1. A FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY SF 1
2 56400 AXLE FRONY 1
3, 50546 BEARING FLANGE 4
4. - 310369  SPINDLE, AH t
5. 36825 RING, RETEX 1
8, 310967 SPINDLE LH 1
7. 328223 ARM, AGSEMBLY 1
8. 464888 PIN, BPRING 1
0. 302891 TIE ROD 1
10, + 122148 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.28 HHC 2
1. 120382 WABHER, .393 X €3 X .10 REGSPTLK 2
12. s 1409 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHCTALK 2
13 324752 SECTOR GEAR 1
1. 325228 PLATE, SECTOR 2
18, 824753 BUSHING, BECTOR i
16. 180124 SCREW, ¥/B-18 X 126 GRD & 1
17 1499 NUT 3/8-16 REGHX CTRLK 1
18. 66191 DRAG LINK AESEMBLY 1
19 21275 BALL JOINT 2
20. = 124925 NUT, /8-24 REGHEXJAM 2
2 56190 DRAQG LINK 1
22 « 120382 WASHER, EGSPTLK 2
23. 120369 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEX 2
24 327834 STEERING 8HAFT 1
25. 325602 BEARING FLANGE 1
26 326305 SCR 1/4-20X.78 2
27. 46931 NUT 1/4-20 WOFLLK SIOE LOCK 2
28. 20864 RING, RETEX .39 X .04 TRU 5133 \
290, 41059 ASSEMBLY, TIRE & RIM 2
30. 24187 VALVE STEM 1
3. 36937 WHEEL W/BEARING 1
32 35879 BEARING, 1380 D X 753 1D FLANGE 2
33 842 WASHER FLAT .755 X 1.31 X 078 4
34 38628 RING. RETEX .57 X .08 2
35, 40304 HUB CAP 2

+ INDICATEE STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS
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TOUTES LES PIECES NON ‘
REFEREES SONY
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON. INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
SERVER L'ARPPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE, LEURS OPPOSEES, 1255708
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TKEV# PARTY

1. A

2. 302745
3 3021
4. 22053
5 54758
8. §3782-853
7. 120228
8 1498
] 180089
10. 120293
" 1498
12, 313887
13 180087
14. 1488
15 122017
18. 138485
17. 1488
18. 310753-933
16. 58255
20.  SNe67
21, 313034
22. 137188
23,  55514.65)
24, 498%%
23. 271184
26. 120393
27, 1408
20, 302603-853
20, 310878
0. 302601
31 86180
32 4dB761
3. e
34 41890
35, 4107
36 45602
37. 1498
38 327867
99. 30659
40. 334
41. 46882
42 1406
43, 43860
44, 60562
45, 323210
46. 46824
47 1498
49. 3Lt
49, 63820
30, 80352
81, 317398
82 24167
53 41105
54, 52028
§5. 842
66. 42816
s7. 3eses
88. 40394

N

DESCRIPTION

TRANSAXLE PO40-8SP 8F FER
PULLEY, IDLER V4L 8.80

KEY, WDRF 808 750 X .187 X 312
RING. RETEX .68 X 035 TRU 5100-82
BELT, V 4L B2.00 SF DRIVE

MP BRACKET, TRANSAXLE

SGREW, 8/18-18 X 63 HHC

NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
SCREW, B/16-18B X 2,28 HMT
WASHER, FLAT .344 X .80 X .063
NUT, 5/18.18 REGHEXCTRLK

MF BRACKET, T/A TORQUE 913 S/F
SCREW, 8/16-18 X 2.00 HHC

NLT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
SCREW, 5/18-18 X 100 HHC
WASHER, EXLK .320X 8Y X 03
NUT, §/18.18 REGHEXCTRLK

MH BRACKET, SHIFT P920-35P
SCREW, 1/4-28 X .78 NYLHHC
WASHER, .780 X 250 SP-TRANSBAXLE
LEVER, SHIFT 816 /A S/F

PIN, COTTER .125 DIA X 1.90 LG
KNOB, ROUND 1.60 DIA  BLACK
MF BELT GUIDE

NUT. $/16-18 HEXKEPS

WASHER, FLAT 344 X .69 X 065
NUT, &/18-16 REGREXCTALK

SF ASSEMBLY, BRAKE PEDAL § F.
PIN, CLEVIS & DA, 4.67 LG, ZN PL
SPACER, SLEEVE .50 X .82 X 1408
PIN, HAIR 091 DIA X 18216

PAD, CLUTCH/BRAKE PEDAL

MF IDLER ARM BRACKET TRACTION SF
BOLT, .625 X .218 HHSH 5/16-182
WASHER, FLAT 835 X 1.31 X .07
WASHER, FLAT 233 X .87 X .14
NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
SPRING, 34 OD X 8,76 X .091 TENSIO
MF RETAINER, BELT

PULLEY, IDLER V4L 3.08 X .62

BOLT. /6-16 X 1.80 CARR

NUT, 3/8-18 REQHXCTALK

ROD, .268 DA CLUTCH

SPRING, 78 QD X 1.825 X 065 TENSIO
BRACKET, TRACTION BRAKE S/F
BOLT. 800 X .188 HMBH 6/16-182
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK

ROD, SBRAKE 916 T/A 8F

SPRING, GLUTCH 625 OD

NUT, 1/4-20 WDFLLK TOPLOCK

TIRE & RIM, PU 18X 8.6 X 8 TURWHI
VALVE STEM

WHEEL & HUB ASSEMBLY 9 50 X 8 WHITE
KEY. SQUARE 187 5Q X 2.25 LG
WABHER, FLAT 788 X 1.31 X 076
WASHER, FLAT .765 X 1.53 X 07
RING. RETEX .67 X 05 TRU §133-76
HUB CAP. 1500 1D X 7/8 LG

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS
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KEY# PARTE

] ENGINE
2 - 50047
3+ 138480
4 87608
$ 54767
6 » 178063
7 48708
8 323423
® 36287
10 314088
11+ 40050
12 47452
13 48672
14 48704
16 67444
16 320031
17 - 38299
18 - 271166
19 50807

"DESCRIPTION -

12 HP BAS 1/C (SEE ENGINE MANUAL)
SCREW, 3/8-18 X 1.28 WAHHTAP
WASHER, EXLK 384 X 89 X .04
MUFFLER-LO TONE NELSON EXPORT
SHIELD, HEAT, FOR ROUND MUFFLER
SCREW, 6/18-18 X 3.60 HHC

GASKET, MUFFLER

DEFLECYOR. MUFFLER PARTIAL
SCREW, #8-32 X .28 HMWATAP GR?
TANK, FUEL 1 GAL

SCREW, 1/4.10 X TSPHPNTAP

GAS LINE .26 1D

CLAMP, FUEL LINE

GAS CAP 1.1/2-7 THD

CABLE TIE

THAOTTLE CONTROL

SCREW, 10-24 X 50 SLHHMA

NUT, #10.24 HEXKEPS

KNOB, ROUND THROTYLE

+ INDICATES STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS
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|_TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 36" MODELE D3554-200

CARTER DE TONDEUSE

TOUTES LES PIECES NON

REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON. INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE, LEURS OPPOSEES.
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m CTEUR TONDEUSE 36" MODELE D3554-200

KEY# PART#
1 55883
2 5588%
3 + 120228
4 - 1498

5 52813
6 51985
7 120834
8 « 1408

9 83247
10 * 120834
1 1458
12 87814
13 » 120228
14 « 1408
15 85424
16 65425
17 49562
18 508168
10 55847
20 49582
21 50818
22 51449
23 68380
24 56365
25 v 1282
26 + 50634
27 + 300346
28 « 1488
20 48878
30 v 122007
3 068416
3z « 1408
13 + 120228
34 * 1408
s + 122017
36 995418
37 + 1488
38 50813
38 49059
40 48058
'} + 120018
42 + 1400
43 55726
44 095425
45 20864
48 56821
47 2483
48 » 30573
49 311427
50 311425.853
51 208973
52 4160t
53 47618
54 986416
§5 1459

e

MR voe v

DESCRIPTION

DECK, 38WH AD MOWER
BAFFLE, 36RD LH DECK

SCREW, 5/16-18 X .83 HHC

NUT, §/18.18 REGHEXCTRLK
ASSEMBLY TORQUE TUBE
SUPPORT, PIVOT TUBE

SCREW, 5/16-18 X .50 HHC

NUY, §r18-18 REGHEXCTALK
QUADRANT

SCREW, 6§/16-18 X .50 HHC

NUT, 8/16-18 REQHEXCTRLK
BRACKET, IDLER

SCREW, 5/16-18 X .83 HHC

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
QUILL ABSEMBLY, 36/39/40/43
SHAFT/SADDLE 38'

BEARING, BALL

DUST SHIELD

QUILL CASTING

BEARING, BALL

SPACER3.707 LG X 8680 10 X 88
SPACER, 438 LG X 9320D X 672
PULLEY, 28136" QUILL

SPECIAL WASHER

NUT, 7/18-20 WOFLLK

SCREW, 5/16-18 X .BB WAHKTAP
SCREW, 5/18-18 X 1.38 WATAP
NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
LIFT PLATE

SCREW, 8/18-18 X .75 HHC
WASHER, FLAT 301 X 1.00 X 125
NUT, 8/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 63 HHC

NUT. 6/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BCREW, 5/16-18 X 1,00 HHC
WASHER. FLAT 301 X 1.00 X .12§
NUT, §/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BRACKET, PIVOY

BAR, HITCH

BRACKET, LOCK

SCREW, 3/8-18 X 1.50 HHC

NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTRLK

PIN, PIVOT ROD 60D X 7.58
WASHER, FLAT 513X 88 X .064
RING, RET € .39 X .04 TRU 5133-60
BLADE, 38° STO-UFT 18
WASHER, .39 1D X 1.25 D X .07 BELLVIL
BCREW, 3/8.24 X 1.00 NYLHHC
IDLER ASSEMBLY, PIVOT ARM
PIVOT ARM IDLER

BRAKE PAD-HARD-232 AF

RIVEY, OVSET .1B7 DIA X 50 LG
BOLY, .500 1 950 KHSH 3818
WASKER, FLAT 391 X 1.00 X .125
NUT 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK

¢ indicates STANDARD HARDWARE {TEMS
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TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 36" MODELE D3554-200
CARTER DE TONDEUSE

I

ARt I
24\ : I't) \ 14
N A
- v o o1 VOVEZ A LA CARTER
‘.\ - - OF COUPE ABBENBLAGE 3 ——
W Pa. GUPPORT, POULIE

INTERMEDIARE

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON- INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
SERVER L'APPUCATION DE LA GARANT.E LEUHS OP?OSEES. 325!_‘:!0(:
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" TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 36" MODELE D3554-200

KEY# PART# DESCRIPYION Qry.
1 a SP ASSEMBLY, MOWER 38" RD DECK A
2 47816 PIN, 498 X 1.750 CLEVIS-SHORT 1
a 56180 PIN, HAIR .00t DIA X 162 LG 1
4 7354 RETAINER BELT 1
[ 303028 PULLEY, IDLER BFF 3.13 DIA 1
8 67217-863 BRACKET, L.SHAPED BRAKE ROD 1
7 « 122188 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.78 HHC 1
8 » 4463683 WASHER, FLAT 378 X .80 X .082 1
8 - 14889 NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTRLK 1
10 35410 SPRING, 071 X 62 X 4.37 ¥
1 62636 SPRING 1
12 48563 BOLT, 375 X 250 SHWA 1/4-20 1
13 « 120982 WASHER, FLAT 281 X .63 X 0858 2
14 . 1502 NUT, 1/4.20 REGHEXCTRLK 1
18 308701 BELT, vV 5L 80.00 DECK 38RD EXP 1
18 46366.853 COVER, QUILL LK t
17 48384.033 COVER, QUILL RH 1
18 + 120228 SCREW, $/16-18 X 1.00 HHC 4
19 + 120303 WABHER, FLAT 344 X .80 X 085 4
20 .+ 1498 NUT, 5/18-18 REGNEXCTRLX 4
21 302811 WHEEL, 8D8.00 0D X 1.38 WD 2
22 23763 BOLY, .600 X 1.390 HHSH ¥8-16 2
23 + 1490 NUT. 3/8-18 REGHXCTALK 2
24 307050 LEVER HEIGHT ADJ 1
26 » 120696 SCREW, 5/18-18 X 2,25 HMC 1
26 53246 SPRING 1
27 . 1498 NUT, §/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK !
28 83005 GRIP, HAND 1
29 305383 LEVER, BLADE ENGAGE 32 RD & 36 RD '
30 1280 BOLY, .375 X .250 BHWA 1/4-20 1
31 4656¢% SPRING, TORSION 38 RD.32 RD 1
32 . 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 1 {
as 63607 NUT, 72 PUSHON 1
34 46478 GRIP, HAND .50ID 8,37 L3 BLK 1
35 300341 CABLE, LIFT 2170 F-8 20 X §-8 1
36 9405 GLEVIS, LIFT CABLE 1
37 . 120372 NUT, 1/4-20 REGSQ 1
38 30522 PIN CLEVIS 212 X 842 1
® 66180 PIN, HAIR 091 DIA X 1.621LG 1
40 + 120228 SCREW, 6/16-18 X 83 HHC 1
4% + %400 NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK )
42 50993 CHUTE EXTENSION PLASYIC 36" RD 1
43 {20123 PIN, COTTER 126 DIA X 1,26 LG 2
44 315317 PULLEY ENGINE 30 X 4.0 LG X 5.00 1
45 303151 KEY SQUARE .24% X 4.50 1
48 304246 SPACER SLEEVE 1.01 X 1.48 1
47 $6431 WASHER, 980 1D X 1.38 X 4.37 PILOT 1
48 120383 WASHER, REGSPTLK !
49 433146 SCREW, 7/18-20 X 4,25 HHC '
50 322192 SUPPORT GUIDE ]
.3 823108 QGUIDE MOWER DECK !
52 57569 RETAINER .31 1D X .62 X .03 WIRE !
63 122017 SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1.00 HHC GR2 2
54 + 1408 NUT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
+ INDICATES S5TANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS,

A ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS
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MONTAGE A LA st

CARTER DE COUPE

TOUTES LES PIECES NON .
REFEREES SONT

UTIISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON- INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE, LEURS OPPOSEES. 308109A




TONDEUSE 36" MODELE D3554-20

KEY# PART# ODESCRIPTION Qarty.
1, 320048 WIRE HARNESS SF 12 B&S IC W/AMM 1
2. 322206 BY-PASS FOR GROUND SUPPORT )
3. 322200 SPLICER 1
4. 87444 CABLE TIE )
5. 41482 PRESS CLIP, 1,380 LG .286 1D 2
8. 303064 ASSEMBLY, LIGHT WIRE- 1/4 TURN 1
7. 316823 BULB, HEADLAMP 2
8 87444 TIE. CABLE BLACK NYLON 582 {. 1
0. 41452 PRESS CLIP, 1.380 LG .288 ID 2
10. 327354 SWITCH, IGNITION & LIGHTS '
11, + 327352 NUT. §/8-8 ACME DELTA 1
12, 327349 KEY IGNITION SWITCH, STEEL 1
13, 300324 UIGHT SWITCH ON/OFF PANEL MNT. '
14, 67388 HARNESE, DECK WIRE BHORT 4 WIRE 1
18 87476 SWITCH, SCREW MOUNT DP NC NO BLK 1
168. -« 57220 SCREW, #12 X .50 PHPNHTAP BLK 2
7. 8744¢ TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 8.62 ¢ 1
18, 326653 SWITCH,ENAPMNT NO .058/.118 BLK 1
19.  S3716 SOLENOID 1
20. + 187745 SCREW, 1/4.20 X .75 HKSEMMA 2
21, 1084 WASHER, FLAT .281 X 1.00 X .083 1
22. < 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 AEGHEXCTRLK 2
23« 271172 NUY, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS 1
24, + 271187 NUT, 5/16-24 KKEPS 2
25 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 6.82 L 1
26, 85811 WIRE, GROUND, 12.5 1
27 - 271184 NUT, 5/16-18 NEXKEPSB 1
2. 87847 SWITCH, SEAT 1
20, .+ 180505 SCAEW, 1/4-20 X .38PHPNKMA GRZ 2
30. 57488 BATTERY, YUASA 12V 6-PLATE 1
31 324719 BATTERY BRACKET 1
32 40234 BATTERY ROD 2
33, 120292 WASHER, FLAT 281 X .63 X .085 2
24, .+ 325232 WINGNUT, $/4-20 NYLON 2
35 . 120854 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .63 HHC 2
6.+ 271172 NUT, 1/4.20 REGHEXKEPS 2
37, 302031 FUSE. 15 AMP SPADE TYPE 1

+ INDICATES STANDARD KARDWARE ITEMS
+*» SPADE TYPE FUBE INCLUDED WITH THE WIRE HARNESS.

SCHEMATIC WIRING:
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KEY#

DND O D WN

PART#

57452
120393
120530

122007

301251
323758
456178
54873

CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY VIEW
315134 PARTS BAG ASSY QTY1

DESCRIPTION

SEAT MV350

WASHER FLAT .344 X .69 X .085
WASHER, HVSPLTLK 328 X .60 X .109
SCREW, 5/18-18 X .YS HHC

STEERING WHEEL

STEERING, SLEEVE

ROLLPIN 250 DIAX20LG -

OIL TROUGH

Qry
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